

SSB 6606 - S AMD 46

By Senators Spanel, Honeyford, and Kohl-Welles

ADOPTED 02/15/2008

- 1 On page 3, line 34, after "AUTHORITY." strike "(1)"
- 2 On page 4, at the beginning of line 1, strike "(a)" and insert
3 "(1)"
- 4 On page 4, at the beginning of line 3, strike "(b)" and insert
5 "(2)"
- 6 On page 4, at the beginning on line 4, strike "(c)" and insert
7 "(3)"
- 8 On page 4, at the beginning on line 7, strike "(d)" and insert
9 "(4)"
- 10 On page 4, beginning on line 9, strike all of subsection (2)
- 11 On page 7, line 31, after "(5)" strike "Pest control operators
12 licensed under chapter 15.58" and insert "Pesticide operators licensed
13 under chapter 17.21"

EFFECT: Removes the authority of the Director of the Department of Licensing to provide a deciding vote in the event of a stalemate by the Home Inspector Advisory Licensing Board. Corrects a reference to Pesticide Operators, which are regulated under chapter 17.21 RCW.

--- END ---